The aggregate amount of any SLA Credit to be paid by FIS to Bancard and/or its Program Members shall be determined as follows: FIS will pay to 

Bancard an aggregate amount of fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) for the first month that an SLA Credit is due, seventy‐five thousand dollars 

($75,000) for the second consecutive month that an SLA Credit is due, and one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) for the third month that 

an SLA Credit is due and each consecutive month thereafter. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the SLA Credit for any SLA Failure or combination of 

SLA Failures shall be limited to and shall not exceed two hundred thousand dollars ($200,000) per month;